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Q&A #26 to #30 

 
Question #26 
I would like some clarification as to how the rankings of the SO will be determined. Once step 3 of section 
4.3.1 has been established - is this the final ranking or is there a further step? 
 
Answer #26 
The final step would be to establish a ranking based on the basis of selection lowest price per point. 
 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question #27 
Is it only the value of the price the one being used to determined the ranking of each SO? 
 
Answer #27 
Please refer to question and answer #21. 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question #28 
If the technical evaluation is being considered please let us know the method that will be used. 
 
Answer #28 
Please refer to question and answer #21. 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Question #29 
For the financial proposal, are we able to provide different rates for each stream and category? If yes, do 
we submit multiple instances of Annex B, checking off the stream and categories in each that the pricing 
applies to? 
 
Answer #29 
Yes that is correct please provide a financial bid for each stream(s) and category(ies) you will be applying 
for, as indicated in Annex B of the solicitation:  
 
“Offerors Must provide a regular and urgent per word rate for the initial standing offer period and for ALL 
three (3) optional periods for each stream (s) and category (ies) they have applied for as per Mandatory 
Criteria #1 (M1). Offerors may submit for more than one stream and category.” 
 
Please submit multiple instances of Annex B accordingly.  
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question #30 
For Annex B – Basis of Payment, please confirm that Bidders can present separate rates for each 
combination of stream and category. In this instance, would Bidders recreate the tables for each scenario 
or add lines? 
 
Answer #30 
Please refer to question and answer #29.  
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

 



Français 

Question n ° 26 
Je voudrais des éclaircissements sur la façon dont le classement de l’OS sera déterminé. Une fois l’étape 
3 de la section 4.3.1 établie - s’agit-il du classement final ou existe-t-il une étape supplémentaire? 
 
Réponse n ° 26 
La dernière étape consisterait à établir un classement basé sur la base du prix de sélection le plus bas 
par point. 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question n ° 27 
Est-ce seulement la valeur du prix qui est utilisé pour déterminer le classement de chaque SO? 
 
Réponse n ° 27 
Veuillez vous reporter à la question et à la réponse no 21  
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question n ° 28 
Si l'évaluation technique est envisagée, veuillez nous indiquer la méthode qui sera utilisée. 
 
Réponse n ° 28 
Veuillez vous reporter à la question et à la réponse no 21  
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question n ° 29 
Pour la proposition financière, sommes-nous en mesure de fournir des taux différents pour chaque volet 
et catégorie? Si oui, soumettons-nous plusieurs instances de l'Annexe B, en cochant le flux et les 
catégories dans chacune desquelles la tarification s'applique? 
 
Réponse n ° 29 
Oui, c'est exact. Veuillez fournir une offre financière pour chaque volet et chaque catégorie pour lesquels 
vous présenterez une demande, comme indiqué à l'annexe B de la sollicitation: 
 
«Les offrants doivent fournir un tarif régulier et urgent par mot pour la période initiale de l'offre à 
commandes et pour TOUS les trois (3) périodes optionnelles pour chaque (s) volet (s) et catégorie (s) 
pour lesquels ils ont demandé, conformément au critère obligatoire n ° 1 (M1). . Les offrants peuvent 
soumettre des candidatures pour plus d'un flux et de plusieurs catégories. ” 
 
Veuillez soumettre plusieurs instances de l'annexe B en conséquence. 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Question n ° 30 
Pour l’Annexe B - Base de paiement, veuillez confirmer que les soumissionnaires peuvent présenter des 
tarifs distincts pour chaque combinaison de flux et de catégorie. Dans ce cas, les soumissionnaires 
pourraient-ils recréer les tables pour chaque scénario ou ajouter des lignes? 
 
Réponse n ° 30 
Veuillez vous référer à la question et à la réponse #29. 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 


